Absolute Maximum Ratings
(AVDD = +5V, DRVDD = +5V, unless otherwise noted)
	 Parameters	 Min	 Max	 Units
	 AVDD		  6.5	 Volts
	 DRVDD		  6.5	 Volts
	 AVSS	 -0.3		  Volts
	 DRVSS	 -0.3		  Volts
	 REFGND	 -0.3		  Volts

or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor
the rights of others.
Ordering Information
Process
M = Mixed Signal
X = SOI
Screen Level
Z = Class S\QML V Equivalent (1)
Y = Class B\QML Q Equivalent (2)
E = Eng. Model(3)
Source
H = Honeywell
Part Number
Package Destination
N = 28 Pin Flat Pack
Part Type
NAND00
H MX ADC 9225 N Z H
Total Dose Hardness
G = 5x105 rad (Si)
N = No Level
Guaranteed (3)
(1) 	These receive the Class V screening and QCI is included.
	 Customer must specify QCI requirements.
(2) 	These receive the Class V screening but do not have QCI included.
(3) 	Engineering Model Description: Parameters are tested -55°C to 125°C,
	 24 hour burn-in, no radiation guaranteed
Package Definition
Dimensions